Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon
oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal
representative of the Everett Daily Herald a
daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal
newspaper by order of the superior court in the
county in which it is published and is now and
has been for more than six months prior to the
date of the first publication of the Notice
hereinafter referred to, published in the English
language continually as a daily newspaper in
Snohomish  County, Washington and is and
always has been printed in whole or part in the
Everett Daily Herald and s of general
circulation in said County, and is a legal
newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99
of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter
213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal
newspaper by order of the Superior Court of
Snohomish County, State of Washington, by
order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed
is a true copy of EDH1008735 ORDINANCE
25.002 as it was published in the regular and
entire issue of said paper and not as a
supplement form thereof for a period of 1
issue(s), such publication commencing on
02/05/2025 and ending on 02/05/2025 and that
said newspaper was regularly distributed to its
subscribers during all of said period.

The amount ff the fee for sgch publication is
$91.45.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

&Q day of C(,k MNA A mq ;
lols .

W‘OLAQ

Notary Public in and for the State of
‘Washington.

Snoliomish Cry Public Works | 14107024
ELENALAO

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
RECEIVED

DATE: 2/5/2025  Time _9:42 a.m.

iy,

\ /

W E PO !"//
O) Spy,


scomel
New Stamp


Classified Proof

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
) Snohamish County, Washinglan
NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION AND PUBLIC HEARING
NOTICE |5 HEREBY GIVEN, ihal tne Snchomish County
Council will held & rubl!.c hearihg on Wednesday, Fel 18,
2025, at the hour of 10:30 am., in the Hanry M. Jackson Board
Room, 8th Floor, Robert J. Drewal Buiiding, 3000 Rockefalier
Avenue, Everell, WA in conjunciion with a remate mesting plattorm
via tha following Zoom link to consider proposed Ordinance Mo.

25-002.
Zoom Webinar Infarmation:
Join Onlne: mtpeurmwn.w*mmasom or by Phone:
5-8782

(2532
Masting ID: 948 4885 0772
PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO, 25-002
APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AN INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOMOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY
OF BOTHELL CONGERNING THE DESIGN OF ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS TO 228TH ST SE FROM 35TH AVE SETO
39TH AVE SE
. The ordinance approves Amendment No 2 to tha
nmterlocal Agreamant wilh the City of Bothall for road jmprovemants
in 2281h 51 SE from 35th Ave SE to 391h Ava SE. The amendment
adds design, rghtclway and acquisition services to the
agreement in order fo purchase the parcels necessary for the
gr:g}cl. The amendment also includes additoral authorization for
= Works in the smount of $1,019,313 o complete the work.
The term of the agr is from ! o
Al Ihe Pubiic Hearing, the Council may consider amendmunls 1o
the proposed ordinance.
For More Information; Copies of the proposed ordinance and
related documents are avallabie upon request by caling the
Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4387 x34%4, TOD
1(800) B77-8339, or by e-maiing Contacl.Councli@snoco.org.
Files are also avalisble on tha Council's website &i
hitps:/isnchomish.legistar comiLegislation.aspx {File & 2025-0179)
or hitps://snohomishcal a.govi21 M/Counci-Hearings-

Calendar.

Testimory: The public may testity in parson or remectely.
Submit wiitlen testimony to Snohomish County Council, 3000
Rockefsiler Ave M/S 609, Eversti, WA 08201, or emall to
contact councli@snoco.org. Submilting written tesimony 24 hours
peini to the hearing will ensure copies are distributad lo | - Council
and appropriate ataff in ad;ame af the haarin:

mi ! iies

.
ice: Accommodations for persons
digal are available L?an request. Please conlact Elena
Lao one weak prior to the hearing al (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562
4387 x3494, TOD 1(800) B77-8338, or by e-mall
elana laoglisnoco.omg
Dated this 29th day of January, 2025,
SNCHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
Is/ Nale Nehring
Councll Chalr
ATTEST:

ana
Clerk of tha Council
107024
Published: February §, 2025. EDH1008735

Proofed by Pospical, Randie, 02/05/2025 09:17:35 am Page: 2



Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly swom, upon
oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal
representative of the Everett Daily Herald a
daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal
newspaper by order of the superior court in the
county in which it is published and is now and
has been for more than six months prior to the
date of the first publication of the Notice
hereinafter referred to, published in the English
language continually as a daily newspaper in
Snohomish ~ County, Washington and is and
always has been printed in whole or part in the
Everett Daily Herald and is of general
circulation in said County, and is a legal
newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99
of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter
213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal
newspaper by order of the Superior Court of
Snohomish County, State of Washington, by
order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed
is a true copy of EDHI1009643 ORDINANCE
25-002 as it was published in the regular and
entire issue of said paper and mnot as a
supplement form thereof for a period of 1
issue(s), such publication commencing  on
02/26/2025 and ending on 02/26/2025 and that
said newspaper was regularly distributed to its
subscribers during all of said period.

The amount

$46.50.

" the fee for sqh publication is

£
. " J

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

Z! oMA  dayof Cf)gbé é,_p_\q '

Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington.

Snohomish Cly Puhlic Works | 14107024
ELENALAO

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
SCANNED AND RECEIVED

DATE: 2/26/2025 Time 11:27 a.m.

\\\\\ \O :". 5. 2% _'-.-'; S:g/ %,

S pgission 12
S Q“.Qo‘-\ﬁ’?‘ofo“‘i‘o':%/’f,
AT
{7 womag,” 9y Z
Fahe W Q- §

-, s '.4/ (5_.' >~

7,8 5 dmber '13(-3"6’\0\\\“\"

&

7 Op Teeeaantt” -
Uiy, WASH
M\t


scomel
Electronic Mail Received


Classified Proof

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohamish County, Washinglan
NOTICE OF ENACTMEN
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, thal on February 18, 2025, the
Snohomish County Cauncil aﬁ:mud Orginance No, 25-002.
_ ORDINANCE NO. 25-002
APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AN INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY
OF BOTHELL CONCERNING THE DESIGH OF ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS TQ 228TH ST SE FROM 35TH AVESETO
35TH AVE SE
A dment No 2 to the

§ummar;¥: The ordna p
Interiocal k%_'eemr-t with the CTEJ of Bathel| for road improvemants
to 2281h 51 SE from 351h Ave 5E 1o 391h Ave SE, The amandmant
adds design, right-ol-way and acquision services lo the
agresment in order to purchiase tne parcals necessary for the
project, The amendment alsa includes additional authonization for
Fuplic Warks In the amount of $1,010,313 to compiete he work.
Thie tarm of the agreamant is from executian through complation.
Eor_ M in sion. Copiea of the ordinance and refated
oCUmEnts Bre av n request by calling the Council Office
ﬂ.i:?!} 188-3404, 1(BOD) SB2-4367 x3494, TOD 1(800) 87 7-8338,
or by e-mailing ContaclCouncli@snaco.org. The ofdinance is &iso
avaliable on the Councll'a website at
nitpasnahomish jegistar. comyDetault aapx (Flle # 2025-0179].

Dn_lnld this 20th day of February, 2025,
S E m% bﬁu %M£

Dapuity of the Council

1302‘

Pubkshed: February 26, 2025, EDH1009643

Proofed by Pospical, Randie, 02/26/2025 10:26:48 am

Page: 2




