
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
NOTICE OF ENACTMENT 

 
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on February 19, 2025, the Snohomish County 
Council approved Ordinance No. 25-002.  
 

ORDINANCE NO. 25-002 
 

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF BOTHELL  

CONCERNING THE DESIGN OF ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO 228TH ST SE  
FROM 35TH AVE SE TO 39TH AVE SE 

 
Summary: The ordinance approves Amendment No 2 to the Interlocal Agreement with 
the City of Bothell for road improvements to 228th St SE from 35th Ave SE to 39th Ave 
SE. The amendment adds design, right-of-way and acquisition services to the agreement 
in order to purchase the parcels necessary for the project. The amendment also includes 
additional authorization for Public Works in the amount of $1,019,313 to complete the 
work. The term of the agreement is from execution through completion. 
 
For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available 
upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, 
TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. The ordinance is 
also available on the Council’s website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx 
(File # 2025-0179). 
 
Dated this 20th day of February, 2025. 
 
 
/s/ Elena Lao, CMC    
Deputy Clerk of the Council 
 
Publish: February 26, 2025 
 
SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: County Council 
SUBMIT INVOICE TO:  Public Works - 107024 

mailto:Contact.Council@snoco.org
https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx

